## SABER® M700™ RIFLE LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

This warranty is granted by Ashbury International Group, Inc./Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg., the Manufacturer, as to the **SABER® M700™ Rifle;** is effective from the date of purchase; and applies only to the original owner of this firearm. This warranty supersedes any and all other warranties.

The SABER M700 Rifle is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for the life of the original owner. Any such defects of which Ashbury International Group, Inc./Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg. receives written notice from the date of purchase by the original owner, will be remedied by Ashbury International Group, Inc./Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg. without charge within a reasonable time after such notification and delivery of the firearm as provided below. Warranty claims must be in writing and must accompany the firearm, which must be delivered to Ashbury International Group, Inc./Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg.'s Customer Service Department at the address set out below, or at such other address as may be directed by Manufacturer, at owner's expense. Warranty claims must state the model and serial number of the firearm concerned and the description of the difficulty experienced. It is recommended that shipments be insured by the owner, since Manufacturer accepts no responsibility for loss or damage in transit. Transportation and insurance charges necessary to return the firearm to the owner at the original location to which the firearm was shipped when purchased, or to such other location of the owner closer to the repair facility of Manufacturer as may be designated by the owner, will be paid by Manufacturer if the claim is covered by the warranty. If the claim is not covered by the warranty the firearm will be returned to owner only after arrangements for payment satisfactory to Manufacturer for inspection, repair if any, transportation, and insurance charges are made by the owner. The warranty period for warranty repairs shall be for the life of the original owner.

CERTAIN COMPONENTS USED IN THE SABER M700 RIFLE ARE PROVIDED BY REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC AND MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, AND MAY BE WARRANTED BY THOSE ENTITIES.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE GIVEN AND ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR WARRANTY CREATED BY LAW IS DISCLAIMED.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ASHBURY INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC./ASHBURY PRECISION ORDNANCE MFG. BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WITH RESPECT TO ECONOMIC LOSS, INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE, WHETHER AS A RESULT OF BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE.

Ashbury does not warrant against any type of defect to the firearm that Ashbury did not cause including but not limited to:

- Failure to provide proper care and maintenance,
- · Accidents, abuse or misuse,
- Barrel obstruction,
- Hand loaded, reloaded or improper ammunition,
- Unauthorized adjustments, repairs, modifications, or
- Normal wear and tear

Ashbury International Group, Inc./Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg. reserves the sole and exclusive right to determine what constitutes ordinary wear and tear, improper use, inadequate maintenance, disregard of operating instructions, excessive load or stress, careless handling, use of defective or improper ammunition, use of components or spare parts not specified or approved by the Manufacturer, and whether adjustments or modifications were made or attempted to be made not using Manufacturer's authorized procedures.

NOTE: THIS WARRANTY IS VOID AND ALL LIABILITY IS EXCLUDED IN THE EVENT THAT THE INSTRUCTIONS IN THE MANUAL ACCOMPANYING THE FIREARM ARE NOT OBSERVED.



Ashbury Precision Ordnance Mfg. a division of Ashbury Intenational Group, Inc.

84 Business Park Circle, Ruckersville, Virginia 22968 Tel (434) 296-8600 Ext 998 Fax (434) 296-9260

> sales@saber-m700.com SABER-M700.com

